

SECTION IVB

Listed on. 20.11.2015

Court No.1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.45
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO.30930 OF
2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Rajnish Kumar & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)
Versus
State of Punjab & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above mentioned Special Leave Petition is filed by Mr. Subhasis Bhowmick, Advocate on 07.03.2013 against the Judgment and Order dated 03.12.12 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in CWP No. 2698 of 2009.

It is further submitted that initially SLP filed against the Order dated 03.12.12 was **within time** but there was a delay of 894 days in refiling the SLP which has been condoned pursuant to Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) order dated 12.10.2015.

It is further submitted that SLP (C) No. 22734 of 2012 Entitled Bees Dam Oustees Society, Punjab Versus State Of Punjab & Ors. arising out of similar issue was **dismissed** on 23.07.2012 by Hon'ble Court. (Copy of order dated 23.07.2012 is enclosed herewith).

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Subhasis Bhowmick, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR